Table 7

General Fund - State Expenditures
By Function, Activity, Character, Agency

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

Legislative

State Operations

House of Representatives

Senate

Joint Legislative Audit and Review Committee
Legislative Evaluation and Accountability Program Committee
Office of the State Actuary

Office of Legislative Support Services

Joint Legislative Systems Committee

Statute Law Committee

Total State Operations

Total Legislative

Judicial

State Operations

Supreme Court

Law Library

Court of Appeals

Commission on Judicial Conduct
Administrative Office of the Courts
Office of Public Defense

Office of Civil Legal Aid

Total State Operations

Total Judicial

2013-15 Actual

2015-17 Estimated

2017-19 Proposed

57,904,243 66,834,475 77,454,000
43,352,286 49,683,087 56,832,000
146,174 83,000 82,000
2,876,163
183,677 452,113 596,000
7,025,960 8,502,547 9,163,000
15,864,663 19,088,372 22,047,000
7,889,277 8,852,964 10,131,000
135,242,443 153,496,558 176,305,000
135,242,443 153,496,558 176,305,000
13,761,812 15,184,088 16,623,000
2,965,949 3,173,498 3,326,000
31,509,221 34,081,328 38,190,000
1,991,736 2,209,324 2,233,000
102,173,888 112,814,190 130,798,000
66,297,196 75,364,865 91,856,000
22,988,750 25,930,000 41,226,000
241,688,552 268,757,293 324,252,000
241,688,552 268,757,293 324,252,000



Table 7

General Fund - State Expenditures
By Function, Activity, Character, Agency

Governmental Operations

State Operations
Office of the Governor

Office of Lieutenant Governor

Public Disclosure Commission

Office of the Secretary of State

Governor's Office of Indian Affairs
Commission on Asian Pacific American Affairs
Office of State Treasurer

Office of State Auditor

Citizens' Commission on Salaries for Elected Officials
Office of Attorney General

Caseload Forecast Council

Department of Commerce

Economic and Revenue Forecast Council
Office of Financial Management

Commission on Hispanic Affairs

Commission on African-American Affairs
Department of Revenue

Board of Tax Appeals

Office of Insurance Commissioner
Consolidated Technology Services
Department of Enterprise Services

Liquor and Cannabis Board

Utilities and Transportation Commission
Military Department

Public Employment Relations Commission
Department of Archaeology and Historic Preservation
Total State Operations

Total Governmental Operations

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT

2013-15 Actual

2015-17 Estimated

2017-19 Proposed

10,547,123 10,810,747 13,338,000
1,250,660 1,290,851 1,995,000
4,073,064 4,851,000 5,732,000

20,679,729 35,572,217 33,640,000

450,413 535,681 618,000
404,276 465,804 570,000

72,772,000 73,754,000

1,401,218 47,000 60,000
305,081 330,678 370,000

21722117 19,785,346 22,070,000

2,356,784 2,745,459 3,310,000

125,557,202 122,641,915 141,139,000
1,407,102 1,636,541 1,786,000
34,880,258 38,669,524 46,549,000
462,925 518,732 580,000
458,472 498,740 575,000
209,873,102 224,837,295 263,449,000
2,385,945 2,622,552 2,962,000

522,097 527,000
957,759 150,000
7,846,596 6,235,000 1,425,000
260,000 779,000

157,622
3,568,999 7,039,999 16,219,000
4,024,220 3,891,000 4,351,000
2,622,875 2,762,000 3,269,000
529,572,258 563,444,462 564,936,000
529,572,258 563,444,462 564,936,000
906,503,253 985,698,313 1,085,493,000



Table 7

General Fund - State Expenditures

By Function, Activity, Character, Agency

HUMAN SERVICES

Social and Health Services

State Operations

Department of Social and Health Services
Total Social and Health Services

Other Human Services

State Operations

Washington State Health Care Authority
Human Rights Commission

Criminal Justice Training Commission
Department of Labor and Industries
Department of Health

Department of Veterans Affairs
Department of Corrections

Department of Services for the Blind
Department of Child, Youth, and Family Services
Total State Operations

Total Other Human Services
TOTAL HUMAN SERVICES

NATURAL RESOURCES

Natural Resources and Recreation

State Operations

Columbia River Gorge Commission
Department of Ecology

State Parks and Recreation Commission
Recreation and Conservation Funding Board
Environmental and Land Use Hearings Office
State Conservation Commission
Department of Fish and Wildlife

Puget Sound Partnership

Department of Natural Resources
Department of Agriculture

Total State Operations

Total Natural Resources and Recreation

TOTAL NATURAL RESOURCES

2013-15 Actual

2015-17 Estimated

2017-19 Proposed

5,733,590,316 6,376,998,494 6,257,825,000
5,733,590,316 6,376,998,494 6,257,825,000
4,197,737,739 4,007,480,609 5,489,621,000
4,007,655 4,083,712 4,768,000
32,145,109 36,691,525 37,499,000
33,954,967 33,525,698 17,751,000
119,980,145 118,081,707 161,343,000
14,822,880 16,951,729 20,885,000
1,692,176,545 1,870,788,320 2,107,127,000
4,402,448 5,021,145 8,285,000
523,516,000

6,099,227,488 6,092,624,445 8,370,795,000
6,099,227,488 6,092,624,445 8,370,795,000
11,832,817,804 12,469,622,939 14,628,620,000
882,856 938,435 1,122,000
50,761,258 49,064,367 57,548,000
8,658,000 21,667,000 22,398,000
1,726,999 1,660,000 1,809,000
3,863,949 4,238,090 4,791,000
13,395,166 13,597,256 12,546,000
60,742,841 76,995,111 88,044,000
4,724,360 4,681,000 5,948,000
85,072,547 79,666,955 100,675,000
30,947 441 33,866,783 34,500,000
260,775,417 286,374,997 329,381,000
260,775,417 286,374,997 329,381,000
260,775,417 286,374,997 329,381,000



Table 7

General Fund - State Expenditures

By Function, Activity, Character, Agency

TRANSPORTATION

Transportation

State Operations

Washington State Patrol

Department of Licensing

Freight Mobility Strategic Investment Board
Total State Operations

Total Transportation
TOTAL TRANSPORTATION

EDUCATION

Public Schools

State Operations

Superintendent of Public Instruction
Washington Charter School Commission
Total State Operations

Total Public Schools

Higher Education

State Operations
Student Achievement Council

University of Washington

Washington State University

Eastern Washington University

Central Washington University

The Evergreen State College

Western Washington University
Community and Technical College System
Total State Operations

Total Higher Education

All Other Education

State Operations
State School For The Blind

Washington State Center for Childhood Deafness and Hearing Loss
Workforce Training and Education Coordinating Board

Department of Early Learning

Washington State Arts Commission
Washington State Historical Society
Eastern Washington State Historical Society
Total State Operations

Total All Other Education

TOTAL EDUCATION

2013-15 Actual

2015-17 Estimated

2017-19 Proposed

66,616,567 79,878,248 94,731,000
2,387,465 2,667,000 3,184,000
10,000
69,014,032 82,545,248 97,915,000
69,014,032 82,545,248 97,915,000
69,014,032 82,545,248 97,915,000
14,865,272,408 17,983,785,826 19,278,617,000
943,330 497,000
14,866,215,738 17,984,282,826 19,278,617,000
14,866,215,738 17,984,282,826 19,278,617,000
505,247,046 512,126,595 594,032,000
484,619,137 506,157,973 719,443,000
309,898,002 388,922,195 469,696,000
62,908,000 86,665,000 105,590,000
58,969,000 84,510,000 112,165,000
35,580,000 47,977,000 54,048,000
82,461,416 120,446,000 147,003,000
1,129,844,692 1,290,231,786 1,011,223,000
2,669,527,293 3,127,036,549 3,213,200,000
2,669,527,293 3,127,036,549 3,213,200,000
11,822,000 12,973,998 15,213,000
17,198,602 20,235,456 22,965,000
2,978,582 3,392,000 3,525,000
80,650,197 192,875,644 146,485,000
2,197,361 2,284,193 2,246,000
4,261,797 4,872,939 5,152,000
3,179,584 3,618,999 4,073,000
122,288,123 240,253,229 199,659,000
122,288,123 240,253,229 199,659,000

17,658,031,154

21,351,572,604

22,691,476,000



Table 7

General Fund - State Expenditures
By Function, Activity, Character, Agency

2013-15 Actual 2015-17 Estimated 2017-19 Proposed
ALL OTHER EXPENDITURES
All Other Proposed Appropriations
State Operations
State Employee Compensation 12,132,000
Total All Other Proposed Appropriations 12,132,000
Bond Retirement and Interest
State Operations
Bond Retirement and Interest 1,831,225,569 2,199,553,111 2,329,859,000
Total Bond Retirement and Interest 1,831,225,569 2,199,553,111 2,329,859,000
Other Budgeted Expenditures
State Operations
Special Appropriations to the Governor 54,153,000 111,950,542 187,623,000
Sundry Claims 2,709,397 930,804
Contributions to Retirement Systems 135,089,525 136,625,158 161,500,000
Total State Operations 191,951,922 249,506,504 349,123,000
Total Other Budgeted Expenditures 191,951,922 249,506,504 349,123,000



Table 7

General Fund - State Expenditures
By Function, Activity, Character, Agency

Supplemental Budget ltems

State Operations

Bond Retirement and Interest

Court of Appeals

Administrative Office of the Courts

Office of Public Defense

Special Appropriations to the Governor
Office of Lieutenant Governor

Public Disclosure Commission

Governor's Office of Indian Affairs
Commission on Asian Pacific American Affairs
Citizens' Commission on Salaries for Elected Officials
Office of Attorney General

Caseload Forecast Council

Economic and Revenue Forecast Council
Office of Financial Management

Washington State Health Care Authority
Commission on Hispanic Affairs
Commission on African-American Affairs
Human Rights Commission

Department of Revenue

Board of Tax Appeals

Consolidated Technology Services
Washington State Patrol

Criminal Justice Training Commission
Department of Social and Health Services
Department of Veterans Affairs

Department of Corrections

Department of Services for the Blind

Student Achievement Council
Superintendent of Public Instruction

State School For The Blind

Workforce Training and Education Coordinating Board
Department of Archaeology and Historic Preservation
Department of Early Learning

Washington State University

Eastern Washington University

Central Washington University

The Evergreen State College

Western Washington University

Washington State Arts Commission

Eastern Washington State Historical Society
Columbia River Gorge Commission
Department of Ecology

Recreation and Conservation Funding Board
Environmental and Land Use Hearings Office
State Conservation Commission
Department of Fish and Wildlife

Puget Sound Partnership

Department of Natural Resources
Community and Technical College System
Sundry Claims

Total State Operations

2013-15 Actual 2015-17 Estimated

(6,000,000)
45,000
1,153,000
481,000
23,425,000
155,000
382,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
409,000
48,000
4,000
1,021,000
24,385,000
1,000
1,000
209,000
1,072,000
57,000
350,000
2,320,000
1,924,000
(9,250,000)
1,541,000
22,205,000
11,000
72,000
44,628,000
233,000
19,000
14,000
(1,601,000)
354,000
147,000
193,000
85,000
10,000
42,000
90,000
3,000
(71,000)
98,000
11,000
17,000
268,000
17,000
22,980,000
214,000
38,000

133,813,000

2017-19 Proposed
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By Function, Activity, Character, Agency

Total Supplemental Budget Items

TOTAL ALL OTHER EXPENDITURES

2013-15 Actual

2015-17 Estimated

133,813,000

2017-19 Proposed

2,023,177,491

2,582,872,615

2,691,114,000





