Table 7
General Fund - State Expenditures

By Function, Activity, Character, Agency

	2013-15 Actual	2015-17 Estimated	2017-19 Proposed
GENERAL GOVERNMENT			
Legislative			
State Operations			
House of Representatives	57,904,243	66,834,475	77,454,000
Senate	43,352,286	49,683,087	56,832,000
Joint Legislative Audit and Review Committee	146,174	83,000	82,000
Legislative Evaluation and Accountability Program Committee	2,876,163		
Office of the State Actuary	183,677	452,113	596,000
Office of Legislative Support Services	7,025,960	8,502,547	9,163,000
Joint Legislative Systems Committee	15,864,663	19,088,372	22,047,000
Statute Law Committee	7,889,277	8,852,964	10,131,000
Total State Operations	135,242,443	153,496,558	176,305,000
Total Legislative	135,242,443	153,496,558	176,305,000
Judicial			
State Operations			
Supreme Court	13,761,812	15,184,088	16,623,000
Law Library	2,965,949	3,173,498	3,326,000
Court of Appeals	31,509,221	34,081,328	38,190,000
Commission on Judicial Conduct	1,991,736	2,209,324	2,233,000
Administrative Office of the Courts	102,173,888	112,814,190	130,798,000
Office of Public Defense	66,297,196	75,364,865	91,856,000
Office of Civil Legal Aid	22,988,750	25,930,000	41,226,000
Total State Operations	241,688,552	268,757,293	324,252,000
Total Judicial	241,688,552	268,757,293	324,252,000

1

Table 7
General Fund - State Expenditures

By Function, Activity, Character, Agency

	2013-15 Actual	2015-17 Estimated	2017-19 Proposed
Governmental Operations			
State Operations			
Office of the Governor	10,547,123	10,810,747	13,338,000
Office of Lieutenant Governor	1,250,660	1,290,851	1,995,000
Public Disclosure Commission	4,073,064	4,851,000	5,732,000
Office of the Secretary of State	20,679,729	35,572,217	33,640,000
Governor's Office of Indian Affairs	450,413	535,681	618,000
Commission on Asian Pacific American Affairs	404,276	465,804	570,000
Office of State Treasurer	72,772,000	73,754,000	
Office of State Auditor	1,401,218	47,000	60,000
Citizens' Commission on Salaries for Elected Officials	305,081	330,678	370,000
Office of Attorney General	21,722,117	19,785,346	22,070,000
Caseload Forecast Council	2,356,784	2,745,459	3,310,000
Department of Commerce	125,557,202	122,641,915	141,139,000
Economic and Revenue Forecast Council	1,407,102	1,636,541	1,786,000
Office of Financial Management	34,880,258	38,669,524	46,549,000
Commission on Hispanic Affairs	462,925	518,732	580,000
Commission on African-American Affairs	458,472	498,740	575,000
Department of Revenue	209,873,102	224,837,295	263,449,000
Board of Tax Appeals	2,385,945	2,622,552	2,962,000
Office of Insurance Commissioner	522,097	527,000	
Consolidated Technology Services		957,759	150,000
Department of Enterprise Services	7,846,596	6,235,000	1,425,000
Liquor and Cannabis Board		260,000	779,000
Utilities and Transportation Commission		157,622	
Military Department	3,568,999	7,039,999	16,219,000
Public Employment Relations Commission	4,024,220	3,891,000	4,351,000
Department of Archaeology and Historic Preservation	2,622,875	2,762,000	3,269,000
Total State Operations	529,572,258	563,444,462	564,936,000
Total Governmental Operations	529,572,258	563,444,462	564,936,000
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT	906,503,253	985,698,313	1,065,493,000

Table 7 General Fund - State Expenditures

By Function, Activity, Character, Agency

By Function, A	Activity, (Character, <i>i</i>	Agency
----------------	-------------	---------------------	--------

by Fullction, Activity, Onlaracter, Agency	0040.45.4.4.1	0045.47.5.11	0047.40.0
	2013-15 Actual	2015-17 Estimated	2017-19 Proposed
HUMAN SERVICES			
Social and Health Services			
State Operations			
Department of Social and Health Services	5,733,590,316	6,376,998,494	6,257,825,000
Total Social and Health Services	5,733,590,316	6,376,998,494	6,257,825,000
Other Human Services			
State Operations			
Washington State Health Care Authority	4,197,737,739	4,007,480,609	5,489,621,000
Human Rights Commission	4,007,655	4,083,712	4,768,000
Criminal Justice Training Commission	32,145,109	36,691,525	37,499,000
Department of Labor and Industries	33,954,967	33,525,698	17,751,000
Department of Health	119,980,145	118,081,707	161,343,000
Department of Veterans Affairs	14,822,880	16,951,729	20,885,000
Department of Corrections	1,692,176,545	1,870,788,320	2,107,127,000
Department of Services for the Blind	4,402,448	5,021,145	8,285,000
Department of Child, Youth, and Family Services			523,516,000
Total State Operations	6,099,227,488	6,092,624,445	8,370,795,000
Total Other Human Services	6,099,227,488	6,092,624,445	8,370,795,000
TOTAL HUMAN SERVICES	11,832,817,804	12,469,622,939	14,628,620,000
NATURAL RESOURCES			
Natural Resources and Recreation			
State Operations			
Columbia River Gorge Commission	882,856	938,435	1,122,000
Department of Ecology	50,761,258	49,064,367	57,548,000
State Parks and Recreation Commission	8,658,000	21,667,000	22,398,000
Recreation and Conservation Funding Board	1,726,999	1,660,000	1,809,000
Environmental and Land Use Hearings Office	3,863,949	4,238,090	4,791,000
State Conservation Commission	13,395,166	13,597,256	12,546,000
Department of Fish and Wildlife	60,742,841	76,995,111	88,044,000
Puget Sound Partnership	4,724,360	4,681,000	5,948,000
Department of Natural Resources	85,072,547	79,666,955	100,675,000
Department of Agriculture	30,947,441	33,866,783	34,500,000
Total State Operations	260,775,417	286,374,997	329,381,000
Total Natural Resources and Recreation	260,775,417	286,374,997	329,381,000
TOTAL NATURAL RESOURCES	260,775,417	286,374,997	329,381,000

Table 7
General Fund - State Expenditures

В١	/ Function	. Activity.	Character.	Agency
----	------------	-------------	------------	--------

By Function, Activity, Character, Agency			
	2013-15 Actual	2015-17 Estimated	2017-19 Proposed
TRANSPORTATION			
Transportation			
State Operations			
Washington State Patrol	66,616,567	79,878,248	94,731,000
Department of Licensing	2,387,465	2,667,000	3,184,000
Freight Mobility Strategic Investment Board	10,000		
Total State Operations	69,014,032	82,545,248	97,915,000
Total Transportation	69,014,032	82,545,248	97,915,000
TOTAL TRANSPORTATION	69,014,032	82,545,248	97,915,000
EDUCATION			
Public Schools			
State Operations			
Superintendent of Public Instruction	14,865,272,408	17,983,785,826	19,278,617,000
Washington Charter School Commission	943,330	497,000	
Total State Operations	14,866,215,738	17,984,282,826	19,278,617,000
Total Public Schools	14,866,215,738	17,984,282,826	19,278,617,000
Higher Education			
State Operations			
Student Achievement Council	505,247,046	512,126,595	594,032,000
University of Washington	484,619,137	596,157,973	719,443,000
Washington State University	309,898,002	388,922,195	469,696,000
Eastern Washington University	62,908,000	86,665,000	105,590,000
Central Washington University	58,969,000	84,510,000	112,165,000
The Evergreen State College	35,580,000	47,977,000	54,048,000
Western Washington University	82,461,416	120,446,000	147,003,000
Community and Technical College System	1,129,844,692	1,290,231,786	1,011,223,000
Total State Operations	2,669,527,293	3,127,036,549	3,213,200,000
Total Higher Education	2,669,527,293	3,127,036,549	3,213,200,000
All Other Education			
State Operations			
State School For The Blind	11,822,000	12,973,998	15,213,000
Washington State Center for Childhood Deafness and Hearing Loss	17,198,602	20,235,456	22,965,000
Workforce Training and Education Coordinating Board	2,978,582	3,392,000	3,525,000
Department of Early Learning	80,650,197	192,875,644	146,485,000
Washington State Arts Commission	2,197,361	2,284,193	2,246,000
Washington State Historical Society	4,261,797	4,872,939	5,152,000
Eastern Washington State Historical Society Total State Operations	3,179,584	3,618,999	4,073,000
. State Operations	122,288,123	240,253,229	199,659,000
Total All Other Education	122,288,123	240,253,229	199,659,000
TOTAL EDUCATION	17,658,031,154	21,351,572,604	22,691,476,000

Table 7 General Fund - State Expenditures

By Function Activity Character Agency

By Function, A	Activity, (Character, <i>i</i>	Agency
----------------	-------------	---------------------	--------

	2013-15 Actual	2015-17 Estimated	2017-19 Proposed
ALL OTHER EXPENDITURES			
All Other Proposed Appropriations			
State Operations			
State Employee Compensation			12,132,000
Total All Other Proposed Appropriations			12,132,000
Bond Retirement and Interest			
State Operations			
Bond Retirement and Interest	1,831,225,569	2,199,553,111	2,329,859,000
Total Bond Retirement and Interest	1,831,225,569	2,199,553,111	2,329,859,000
Other Budgeted Expenditures			
State Operations			
Special Appropriations to the Governor	54,153,000	111,950,542	187,623,000
Sundry Claims	2,709,397	930,804	
Contributions to Retirement Systems	135,089,525	136,625,158	161,500,000
Total State Operations	191,951,922	249,506,504	349,123,000
Total Other Budgeted Expenditures	191,951,922	249,506,504	349,123,000

Table 7 General Fund - State Expenditures

By Function, Activity, Character, Agency

By Function, Activity, Character, Agency			
Supplemental Budget Items	2013-15 Actual	2015-17 Estimated	2017-19 Proposed
State Operations			
Bond Retirement and Interest		(6,000,000)	
Court of Appeals		45,000	
Administrative Office of the Courts		1,153,000	
Office of Public Defense		481,000	
Special Appropriations to the Governor		23,425,000	
Office of Lieutenant Governor		155,000	
Public Disclosure Commission		382,000	
Governor's Office of Indian Affairs		1,000	
Commission on Asian Pacific American Affairs		1,000	
Citizens' Commission on Salaries for Elected Officials		1,000	
Office of Attorney General		409,000	
Caseload Forecast Council		48,000	
Economic and Revenue Forecast Council		4,000	
Office of Financial Management		1,021,000	
Washington State Health Care Authority		24,385,000	
Commission on Hispanic Affairs		1,000	
Commission on African-American Affairs		1,000	
Human Rights Commission		209,000	
Department of Revenue		1,072,000	
Board of Tax Appeals		57,000	
Consolidated Technology Services		350,000	
Washington State Patrol		2,320,000	
Criminal Justice Training Commission		1,924,000	
-		(9,250,000)	
Department of Social and Health Services		1,541,000	
Department of Veterans Affairs Department of Corrections		22,205,000	
Department of Services for the Blind		11,000	
·			
Student Achievement Council		72,000	
Superintendent of Public Instruction State School For The Blind		44,628,000 233,000	
Workforce Training and Education Coordinating Board		19,000	
Department of Archaeology and Historic Preservation		14,000	
Department of Early Learning		(1,601,000)	
Washington State University		354,000	
Eastern Washington University		147,000	
Central Washington University		193,000	
The Evergreen State College		85,000	
Western Washington University		10,000	
Washington State Arts Commission		42,000	
Eastern Washington State Historical Society		90,000	
Columbia River Gorge Commission		3,000	
Department of Ecology		(71,000)	
Recreation and Conservation Funding Board		98,000	
Environmental and Land Use Hearings Office		11,000	
State Conservation Commission		17,000	
Department of Fish and Wildlife		268,000	
Puget Sound Partnership		17,000	
Department of Natural Resources		22,980,000	
Community and Technical College System		214,000	
Sundry Claims		38,000	
Total State Operations		133,813,000	

Table 7 General Fund - State Expenditures

By Function, Activity, Character, Agency

	2013-15 Actual	2015-17 Estimated	2017-19 Proposed
Total Supplemental Budget Items	_	133,813,000	
TOTAL ALL OTHER EXPENDITURES	2,023,177,491	2,582,872,615	2,691,114,000